KOHER Electronic
4546 BATES DRIVE, YORBLINDA CA 92886 USA
714-325-4789  Contact@kohergroup.com www.kohergroup.com
Size 1009
Common Mode Choke Coil
SCM Series
FEATURES
Dimensions: [mm]
Land Pattern: [mm]
■
■
■
■
■
Excellent solderability
Opera�ng Temperature: -55℃ to +125℃
Quantity: 800 pcs
Winding type realizes small size and low profile
Preven�on of common mode noise at high Frequency
Schematic:
Figure 1
Figure 2
1 2
4 3
L1
L2
Marking
1
4
10.3 max.
10.3 max.
6.
5
m
ax
.
6.
5
m
ax
.
8.
9
ty
p.
2.
7
ty
p.
9.
0
m
ax
.
9.
0
m
ax
.
2
3
1
4
2
3
10.3 typ.
M
arking
2.7 typ.
Electrical Properties:
KOHER Electronic
4546 BATES DRIVE, YORBLINDA CA 92886 USA
714-325-4789  Contact@kohergroup.com www.kohergroup.com
Test Condi�on:100kHz/0.1V
Rated Current will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt40℃
0.010
0.011
0.030
0.060
0.096
0.030
0.013
0.032
0.040
0.070
0.180
0.300
0.360
0.540
0.720
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
5000
3500
2500
1400
500
2500
3500
2200
2000
1600
950
750
650
520
350
Inductance
(μH)
Rated Current
Max.
(mA)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
500
500
500
500
500
1000
500
1000
1000
1000
1000
300
300
300
300
Insula�on
Voltage
(Volts)
FigurePart No Tol.
SCM1009-050Y
SCM1009-090Y
SCM1009-110Y
SCM1009-300Y
SCM1009-500Y
SCM1009-121Y
SCM1009-151Y
SCM1009-221Y
SCM1009-251Y
SCM1009-471Y
SCM1009-102Y
SCM1009-222Y
SCM1009-332Y
SCM1009-392Y
SCM1009-472Y
 ±50%
±50%
±50%
±50%
 ±50%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
±40%
5
9
11
30
50
120
150
220
250
470
1000
2200
3300
3900
4700
Impedance
Max.
(Ω)
500@108MHz
800@105MHz
1000@100MHz
2200@60MHz
3200@22MHz
460@40MHz
480@10MHz
780@18MHz
970@15MHz
1750@12MHz
3600@6MHz
7500@4MHz
8900@2MHz
9600@2MHz
13000@1.2MHz
Typical Electrical Characteristics:
SCM1009-050Y
1 10 100 1000
1
10
100
1000
10000
SCM1009-090Y
1 10 100 1000
1
10
100
1000
10000
SCM1009-110Y
1 10 100 1000
1
10
100
1000
10000
KOHER Electronic
4546 BATES DRIVE, YORBLINDA CA 92886 USA
714-325-4789  Contact@kohergroup.com www.kohergroup.com
SCM1009-300Y
1 10 100 1000
1
10
100
1000
10000
SCM1009-121Y
1
10
100
1000
10000
SCM1009-221Y
1
10
100
1000
10000
SCM1009-251Y
0.1 1 10 1000100
0.1 1 10 1000100 0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000
SCM1009-471Y SCM1009-102Y
SCM1009-222Y SCM1009-332Y SCM1009-392Y
SCM1009-472Y
0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 1000100
1
10
100
1000
10000